
BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS 
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH 

ss. WARRANT 
STATE PRIMARY 

GREETING: 
In the name of the Commonwealth, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of said city who are qualified 
to vote in the State Election to vote at 

Ward 

Precinct 
On TUESDAY, THE EOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2018, from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. for the following 
purpose: 

To cast their votes in the State Election for the candidates for the following offices and questions: 
SENATOR IN CONGRESS FOR THIS COMMONWEALTH 
GOVERNOR FOR THE COMMONWEALTH 
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR FOR THIS COMMONWEALTH 
ATTORYNEY GENERAL FOR THIS COMMONWEALTH 
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THIS COMMONWEALTH 
TREASURER AND RECEIVER GENERAL FOR THIS COMMONWEALTH 
AUDITOR FOR THIS COMMONWEALTH 
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 9'" District 
COUNCILLOR U' District 
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT l"" Bristol & Plymouth District 
REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT 8*, lO", II" & O'" District 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY Bristol County 
CLERK OF COURTS Bristol County 
REGISTER OF DEEDS Bristol District 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Bristol County 
Hereof fail not and make return of this warrant with your doings thereon at the time and place of said voting. 

Given under our hands this 4th day of SEPTEMBER. 2018. 

City Council of: New Bedford 
,2018 Authorized person 

City Hal! • 133 William Street • New Bedford, MA 02740 
Tel: (508) 979-1420 » Fax: (508) 979-1422 • TTY: (508) 979-1661 • Manuel.Debrito@newbedford-ma.gov 
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POLLING PLACES 
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lA Normandin Middle School 
IB * Campbell School 
IC * Campbell School 
ID Bedford Care Gardens & Rehab Center 
IE Dottin Place 
IF Christian Fellowship Center 

2A 
2B 
2C 
2D 
2E 
2F 

Taber Mill Community Center 
* Senhor da Pedra Club 
* Senhor da Pedra Club 
* Wilks Branch Library 
* Wilks Branch Library 

Lincoln School 
3A Hayden/McFadden School 
3B Hillside Court 
3C * Taber Mill Community Center (2A) 
3D * Holy Name of the Sacred Heart of Jesus 
3E * Holy Name of the Sacred Heart of Jesus 
3F First Church of the Nazarene 
4A 
4B 
4C 
4D 
4E 
4F 
5A 
5B 
5C 
5D 
5E 
5F 
6 A * 
6B * 
6C 
6D 
6E 
6F * 

Boa Vista 
Carney Academy 
New Bedford Hotel Apts. 
Parker Street School 
Caroline St. Community Center 
Boys and Girls Club 

* Kennedy Youth Center 
* Kennedy Youth Center 
* Moose Home (6F) 

Hathaway School Gym 
* Buttonwood Warming House 
* Buttonwood Warming House 

Hazelwood Community Center 
Hazelwood Community Center 
Tripp Towers 
Howland Green Library 
Ashley Park Community Center 
Moose Home (5C) 

cn cr Orleans St. entrance 
Phillips Rd. & Morton Ave. 
Phillips Rd. & Morton Ave. 
4586 Acushnet Ave. 
8 Amanda Ave. (Administration Bldg.) 
822 Church St. (lower level) 
217 Deane St. (Coffin Ave. Entrance) 
81 Tinkham St. 
81 Tinkham St. 
1911 Acushnet Avenue 
1911 Acushnet Avenue 
Ashley Blvd. (Query St. Entrance) 
County St. entrance (Door K) 
525 Coggeshall St. 
217 Deane St. (Coffin Ave. entrance) 
Mt. Vernon St. 
Mt. Vernon St. 
764 Hathaway Rd. 
134 S. Second St. 
247 Elm St. 
725 Pleasant St. 
705 County St. 
26 Caroline St. 
166 Jenney St. 
377 County St. (entrance on Orchard St.) 
377 County St. (entrance on Orchard St.) 
Enter on Dartmouth or Hemlock St. 
256 Court St. 
Buttonwood Park (near pond) 
Buttonwood Park (near pond) 

553 Brock Ave. 
553 Brock Ave. 
12 Ruth St. 
3 Rodney French Blvd. 
543 Rivet St. 
Enter on Dartmouth or Hemlock St. 
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* Represents double precincts 
# Bathrooms NOT handicap accessible 
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